
From: Eileen Alexanderson < 

To: 'Jeffrey Epstein' <jeevacation@gmail.com> 

Subject: RE: Update 

Date: Tue, 02 Jul 2013 21:02:13 +0000 

Meaning go ahead and get the appraisal done now? 

From: Jeffrey Epstein [mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, July 02, 2013 5:01 PM 
To: Eileen Alexanderson 
Subject: Re: Update 

thanks, re boat i told leen ok„ sorry i shoudl have told you. 

On Tue, Jul 2, 2013 at 4:54 PM, Eileen Alexanderson wrote: 
Making progress on the net worth statement. As we do this, we are making an effort to get the lists in order to reflect basis 
as well as values which I can see, in the case of the art, will be very labor intensive. The paralegal has spent 5 days just to 
get the jewelry list in shape. 
- Inventory of all items in all personal residences done by Sotheby's back in March/April of this year will be used for 
'household personal property' category. Valuation was for insurance purposes (ie replacement 

values) but they have given me guidance on discounts to apply for fair market value. 
- Fortunately, canes were valued as part of this job. 
- Leon received appraisal of bronzes. I haven't seen it yet-he wants to review in detail. I am not sure that the list will reflect 
cost as well as appraised value. If it doesn't, I have a huge folder with original invoices, 

paralegal can match and update if needed. 
- Art appraisal came in last week. I understand Leon has been conversing with Sotheby's on this. 
- I have the book list. 
- I have the real estate summary I use for the regulatory reporting I do. Leon estimated values. Do we need formal 
appraisals of RE? 
- Melanie says she has no records on the guns, will have to ask Leon when he is back, not really sure how much value 
there is here. 
- I assume it makes sense to have the Black Family Partners valuation updated for 6/30. As reports come in from the 
various managers over the next two weeks, I will assemble the package to send over to Empire. - The long list of old 
partnerships he owns are small in value relative to the total picture-no more than $5mi1 collectively I would guess. I typically 
use K-1 values when I report since I do not get current statements-

OK? 

I never heard back from you re my email on timing of appraisal for the boat-I got approval for the appraisal company the 
Capt wants to use. Should we have appraisal done in Europe or wait — sounds crazy but the 

Capt said he thought the bank would pay to have the appraiser flown over. 
Also, I will resend you my note on AIF IV-ready to speak about this when you are. 

Had a call earlier with Tom Turrin and his partner and John Hannan on the plane-they are working on this. 

Otherwise, still working on structure for Phaidon-still not there. Moving along on the RE front. Closed on the purchase of 
the house in SH by the '97 Trust. I have architect doing preliminary work on a plan for the family office space for Leon to 
review when he returns and the building we are considering will give us temporary quarters which are actually quite decent 
as soon as we sign. We have a couple of good possibilities for Phaidon's NY office-had hoped to get this done before Leon 
left but had a complication with the space he liked best. We have to pay for the Raphael next week. Have several 
candidates coming thru for permanent paralegal position next week. Haven't made any progress on the tax/accountant 
person. Honestly, just haven't had time to spend on this. I have Phil Stressler coming in again on Monday-mixed feelings 
on proceeding with him but not getting anywhere on my own - He will provide practical help on sourcing family office basics 
we need to set up - we should speak on this. 
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From: Jeffrey Epstein ImalltoreevSom 
Sent: Tuesday, July 02, 2013 10:40 AM 
To: Eileen Alexanderson 
Subject: 

where are we? 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential 
and intended solely for the person or entity to whom they are 
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged 
material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or 
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any computer. 

Apollo Global Management, LLC 
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material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or 
other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this 
information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is prohibited. If you have received this email in 
error please contact the sender and delete the material from 
any computer. 

Apollo Global Management, LLC 
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